

State Vs. Disha @ Chanchal & Ors.

CHI-1240-2022

Present: Learned APP for the State.
Accused Poonam and Shailender on bail with Sh. R.S. Lohiya,
Advocate.
Accused Disha @ Chanchal absent.

NBW issued against accused Disha @ Chanchal not received back in any form. Now, fresh warrant of arrest be issued against accused Disha @ Chanchal for **03.10.2023**. Notice issued to her surety received back served. Now, bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued to her surety for the date fixed.

Poonam Kanwar
ACJ(SD)/CJM/Palwal,
UID No. HR-0294
24.04.2023

Vanita-III