

State Vs. Disha @ Chanchal & Ors.

CHI-1240-2022

Present: Learned APP for the State.
 Accused Disha @ Chanchal, Poonam and Shailender on bail with Sh.
 R.S. Lohiya, Advocate.

Copy of challan supplied to above named accused free of costs as envisaged under Section 207 Cr.P.C. Now, case stands adjourned to **29.11.2023** for arguments on charge.

Poonam Kanwar
ACJ(SD)/CJM/Palwal,
UID No. HR-0294
03.10.2023

Vanita-III