

State Vs. Disha @ Chanchal & Ors.

CHI-1240-2022

Present: Learned APP for the State.
Accused Poonam and Shailender on bail with Sh. R.S. Lohiya,
Advocate.
R.S. Lohiya, Advocate for accused Disha Gautam @ Chanchal.

Case file put up before me in compliance of order bearing Endst. No. 117-35 dated 10.07.2013 passed by learned District & Sessions Judge, Palwal, re-circulated vide office Endst. No. 5531/O.4 dated 01.09.2021.

Today the case was fixed for arguments on charge. At this stage, an application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Disha Gautam @ Chanchal has been moved. Heard. Keeping in view of the facts mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only. Now, case stands adjourned to **19.02.2024** for arguments on charge.

(Meeta Kohli)
L/JMIC/Palwal,
UID No. HR-0337
29.11.2023

Vanita-III