

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Poonam and Shalinder on bail with Sh. R.S. Lohiya, Advocate.
Sh. R.S. Lohiya, Advocate for accused Disha Gautam @ Chanchal.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Disha Gautam @ Chanchal has been moved. Heard. Keeping in view of the facts mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of accused Disha Gautam @ Chanchal is exempted for today only.

Arguments on charge not advanced. Adjournment sought. Heard.
Allowed. Now, to come up on **01.04.2024** for arguments on charge.

Poonam Kanwar
ACJ(SD)/CJM/Palwal,
UID No. HR-0294
19.02.2024

Meenu-III