

State v. Disha @ Chanchal & ors.

CHI-1240-2022

Present: Sh. Tarun Sharma, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Poonam, Shalinder and Disha Chauhan @
Chanchal on bail with Sh. R.S. Lohiya, Advocate.

Arguments heard on the point of charge. From the perusal of documents on record, a prima facie case punishable under Sections 27, 30 of Arms Act, 285 of IPC & 84B and 84C IT Act is made out against the accused and charge has been accordingly framed against them, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Case is adjourned to **29.04.2024** for evidence of the prosecution. PWs at serial No. 1 to 4 be summoned for the date fixed.

Neha Singh
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Palwal. 01.04.2024
UID No. HR-0572

Manju Steno Gr. II