

State v. Disha @ Chanchal & ors.

CHI-1240-2022

Present: Ld. APP for the State.  
Accused Poonam, Shalinder and Disha Chauhan @  
Chanchal on bail with Sh. R.S. Lohiya, Advocate.

No PW is present. Process to the witnesses not issued. Now, fresh  
process be issued against the prosecution witnesses for **13.08.2024**. PWs at serial  
no. 1 to 4 be summoned for the date fixed.

Vivek Kumar  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Palwal. 29.04.2024  
UID No. HR-0471

Manju Steno-II