

State Vs. Disha @ Chanchal & Ors.

CHI-1240-2022

Present: Sh. Tanuj Sharma, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Poonam and Shalinder on bail represented by Sh. R.S. Lohiya, Advocate.
None for accused Disha Chauhan @ Chanchal.

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Today the case was fixed for prosecution evidence.

Accused Disha Chauhan @ Chanchal not present today. In the interest of justice, let, Court notice to accused Disha Chauhan @ Chanchal be issued for **12.11.2024**.

One PW namely Joginder is present but could not be examined due to absence of accused Disha Chauhan @ Chanchal. He is discharged for today and bound down for **12.11.2024**.

No other PW is present. Summon issued against PWs namely Vinod Kumar, Ct. Harkesh and L/ASI Sunita not received back in any form. Let they be again summoned for date fixed. All unexamined PWs be summoned for date fixed.

Divya, Steno

(Ayush Garg)
JMFC/Palwal
UID No. HR0643.
13.08.2024