

CNR No: HRPL030088642022

CIS No: CHI-1240-2022

State of Haryana Vs. Disha @ Chanchal & Ors.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Poonam and Shailender on bail represented by Sh.
R.S. Lohiya, Advocate.
None for accused Disha Chauhan @ Chanchal.

File put up before me being Link Magistrate as Sh. Ayush Garg, Ld. CJ(JD)-cum-JMFC, Palwal is on earned leave 06.11.2024 to 22.11.2024.

Today the case was fixed for prosecution evidence. However, due to heavy rush of work in the court of undersigned and no urgency pleaded or request made by either the counsels/party/representative in this matter, matter at hand is adjourned to **13.05.2025** for the purpose already fixed. Ahlmad to comply. File be sent back to the concerned Court immediately.

Date of Order: 12.11.2024
Shubham, steno

(Sakshi Saini)
L/Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . HR00518