

CNR No:HRPL030088642022

CASE No:CHI-1240-2022

State of Haryana Vs Disha Gautam @ Chanchal

Present:- Ld. APP for the State
Accused Dishal @ Chanchal on bail represented by Sh.
R.S. Lohiya, Advocate.
Accused Poonam and Shailender on bail represented by
Sh. Sunil Rawat, Advocate.

Today the case was fixed for prosecution evidence as well as submission of original gun license which was released for one month to accused Shailender Kumar. Original gun license not deposited.

No PW is present. Summons to PWs not issued by concerned Ahlmad. He is warned to be careful in future. Now the case is adjourned to **11.02.2026** for prosecution evidence as well as submission of original gun license by accused Shailender. Let fresh summons to unexamined PWs be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 19.12.2025
*Deepanshu Steno III**

(Ms. Anjali Jain)
ACJM/Palwal
UID No . HR00304