

Present: Ld. APP for the State
Accused Dishal @ Chanchal on bail represented by Sh.
R.S. Lohiya, Advocate.
Accused Poonam and Shailender on bail represented by
Sh. Sunil Rawat, Advocate.

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and
registered.

At this stage, it is brought to the notice of the court that
original gun license has been placed on record on 11.02.2026. Same is
verified from the record and report from Ahlmad concerned.

Summons to witnesses not issued by the Ahlmad
concerned on the last date. Let, fresh summons be issued to the
unexamined prosecution witnesses for 03.06.2026.

Shashi Himshikha
CJ(JD) cum JMIC
Palwal (HR-0766)

Date: 23.03.2026
Pulkit (Stenographer-III)