

Present: Sh. Naresh Kaushik, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Dishal @ Chanchal on bail represented by Sh.
R.S. Lohiya, Advocate.
Accused Poonam and Shailender on bail represented by
Sh. Sunil Rawat, Advocate.

Power of attorney has been filed on behalf of accused. Same
is taken on record. Summons issued to PWs Ct. Harkesh, Ct. Joginder and
Vinod Kumar Bhati received back through served. None appeared. Let,
they be again summoned throughailable warrants for **12.08.2026**.

Shashi Himshikha
CJ(JD) cum JMIC
Palwal (HR-0766)

Date: 03.06.2026
Himanshi Stenographer-III